—— The compact design and short arc
gap allows for smaller & brighter
fixtures
—— Fast lamp replacement with
one-touch rotate & lock base
and socket design
—— Robust with XS technology, allow-
ing up to 450°C at the pinch seal

53988	 HTI 1700W/PS	 1700	 85	 20	 140,000	 5.5	 PGJX28	 6000	   92	 750	 Any
* Lamp can be operated between 1200 and 1500 watts on electronic ballasts.
Ordering Guide
HTI	 /	 1500W	 /	 60	    /	 P50
Product Family		  Wattage		  Color Temperature		  Base
					    60 = 6000K		  P28=PGJX28
							      P36=PGJX36
							      P50=PGJX50
OSRAM , Lok-it!, HSD and HTI are registered trademarks of OSRAM GmbH.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
© 2015 OSRAM
Americas Headquarters
OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
100 Endicott Street
Danvers, MA 01923 USA
Phone	 1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
Display/Optic Specialty Lighting
OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
129 Portsmouth Avenue
Exeter, NH 03833
United States: 888-677-2627
Canada: 800-265-2852
Mexico: 525-899-1807
Dimensions
	 HSD 300W/ 	 HTI 400W/ 	 HTI 700W/ 	 HTI 700W/ 	 HTI 700W/	 HTI 1000W/	 HTI 1500W/	 HTI 1500W/ 	 HTI 1700W/
	 80/P28	 60/P28	 60/P28	 75/P28	 75/P50	 PS	 60/P50	 60/P50/M3W	 PS
Item Number	 54382	 54360	 54727	 54221	 54229	 54385	 54225	 54396	 53988
Figure No.	 1	 2	 2	 2	 3	 2	 4	 4	 2
Lamp length
122	 103	 117	 117	 125	 112	 128	 128	 125
(overall) (mm) l
LCL (mm) a	 67	 56.5	 56	 56	 65	 56	 65	 65	 60
Bulb diameter	 23	 17	 18	 18	 20	 21	 23	  23	 22
(mm) d
1 2 3 4
a
l